
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

24/7 Fuel 
LPG 
Oil 

 

5 Douglas Square 
Rongotea 

Workshop 
   WOF’s 

Tyres   
Batteries 
Chain Bar Oil 
Phone Cards 
General Store 

Richard & Kim Good 
Ph/Fax:  06 324 8835 
email:  rongotea.garage@xtra.co.nz 

Open 7am - 6pm 
Monday - Friday 

NZ Post Centre 

Glen Oroua School 

Living and Learning Today for Tomorrow 

Newsletter 

200 SANSONS ROAD 
RD 3 

PALMERSTON NORTH 4473 
 

PH (06) 329 7859 
 

Cell 027 329 7859 
Email: glenoroua@glenoroua.school.nz 

Core Values 
 

Respect 
 

Responsibility 
 

Integrity 
 

Resilience 
 

Personal Excellence 
 



 14 October 2020 
  
Dear Parents / Caregivers / Friends of the School 

School Policies and Procedures go to: 
http://glenoroua.schooldocs.co.nz/ 

Username: glenoroua 
Password: policies 

Ko tatau 
 

This is us. 
 

HUGE  THANK YOU to the following: 
 
 Friends of the School (FotS) for their donation of $2000 towards Library Books 
 
 Board Members and parents who came to the working bee last Sunday - great job - 
 we appreciate your time and effort. 
 
 Dion and Gen Fleming - for “fixing” the Ki O Rahi equipment - the handles are 
 fantastic!! 

WELCOME to our new students -  

Rex McKelvie and parents Harriet and Angus and Liam Harris 

FUNDRAISING 

Glen Oroua Senior Room Camp Raffles 

The following 2 raffles are currently running to raise money for our 

Kids to have an amazing experience while visiting Resolution Bay for 

their senior room camp next February.  Tickets are $2 each and     

raffles will be drawn at the end of Lamb and Calf day on 23rd        

October.  Tickets are also available to   purchase at our school office 

until then and via all camp families.   

Please lets get in behind this fundraiser and our kids. 

 

Raffle One: The Binding Tool Star Quilt and Cushions.   

One of our parents have very generously donated this amazing 

Queen size quilt and matching cushions that 

she has made to support our camp kids.   

 

Raffle Two:  Grocery Raffle  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Also Lunchtime sausage sizzles - Wednesday (21 November) -$2.00 per sausage -    

starting next week. 

Orders and money to the office on Tuesday 20 October please. 

Term Events 
Thursday - 15 October -    
Manual 
Thursday - 15 October - 
Shake Out 
Tuesday - 20 October - NZ 
Playhouse - Oroua Downs 
Friday - 23 October - Lamb 
and Calf Day 
Monday - 26 October -       
Labour Day  
Thursday - 29 October - 
Manual 
Thursday - 29 October - BoT 
Meeting 
Tuesday - 3 November - 
School Photos 
Friday - 6 November -        
Assembly 
Thursday - 12 November - 
Manual 
Thursday - 12 November - 
Kahurangi Performance and 
Workshop 
Friday - 13 November - GO 
Athletics Day 
Saturday - 14 November - 
Manawatu Oroua Ag Day 
Friday - 20 November - Te 
Kawau Athletics 
Friday - 20 November -      
Assembly 
Sunday - 22 November -     
Lions Christmas Parade 
Monday - 23 November - 
Teacher Only Day 
Thursday - 26 November - 
Manual 
Thursday - 26 November - 
BoT Meeting 
Friday - 4 December - BoT 
Election Day 
Friday - 4 December -        
Assembly 
Tuesday - 8 December - GO 
Treat Day 
Thursday - 10 December - 
Manual 
Friday - 11 December - GO 
School Hangi 
Monday - 14 December - GO 
Prizegiving 
Tuesday - 15 December - Last 
Day of Term - Finish 12 noon 

NZ Playhouse Production - Tuesday 20 October 

Room 1 and 2 are going to Oroua Downs next Tuesday 

(20 October) to watch a production by the NZ          

Playhouse.  We will need to leave school at 9am and 

the production is usually about an hour long.  We will 

require transport.  If you can help us with transport, can 

you please fill in the form below and return to school 

asap. 

Thanks Francie and Denise 

_____________________________________________________ 
NZ Playhouse Production 

I can help with transport to the NZ Playhouse             

production at Oroua Downs.  My vehicle is                

warranted and registered. 

 

I can transport ______ students 

Name:__________________  Signed____________________ 

BoT Mid Term Election        Reminder of dates: 
Close Main Roll - Friday 9 October 2020 
Call for Nomination by Sunday 11 October 2020 
Close Supplementary Roll - Friday 30 October 2020 
Nominations Close - Sunday 1 November 2020 
Voting Papers Issued by - Friday 6 November 2020 
Election Day - Friday 4 December 2020 
Accept Postal Votes - Wednesday 9 December 2020 
Count Votes - Thursday 10 December 2020 
Board Takes Office - Friday 11 December 2020 

 

 
You’re invited to a Junior Disco 

GOLD COIN ENTRANCE PER KID 
Friday October 16th 6.30-8.30pm 

Glen Oroua Hall 
Milner Rd, Glen Oroua 

 

Parent/guardian required to attend and tea/coffee will be available 

Hosted by Glen Oroua friends of the school 
For more details please contact Nicole Fleming 0212552656 

Term 4 Dates - Term 4 Calendar is attached. 
Due to Covid, the Ministry of Education has reduced the 
number of compulsory attendance days to 380 (half 
days).  So our finish date for this year is Tuesday 15    
December. 


